Oiltight Switches & Pilot Devices ø22mm - HW Series
www.idec.com      USA: (800) 262-IDEC or (408) 747-0550,   Canada: (888) 317-IDEC A3-59
A3
S
w
itches &
 P
ilot D

1. In place of ➁ , specify the Lens/LED Color Code.
2. In place of ➂ specify the Full Voltage Code from table below.
3. In place of ➃ specify Lamp Type Code.
4. *DC-DC convertor voltage input from 90-140V DC, comes with spring up terminals only.
5. **Available with spring up terminals and 24V only.
6. For nameplates and accessories, see page A3-96.
7 For dimensions, see page A3-100.
➂  Full Voltage Code
Voltage Code
 6V AC/DC 6
12V AC/DC 12
24V AC/DC 24
120V AC (LED only) 120
240VAC (LED only) 240
➁  Lens/LED Color Code
Color Code
Amber A
Green G
Red R
Blue S
White W
Yellow Y
➃  Lamp Type Code
Lamp Code
Incandescent Blank
LED D
ø22mm - HW Series
Oiltight Switches & Pilot Devices
A3-62
USA: (800) 262-IDEC or (408) 747-0550,   Canada: (888) 317-IDEC
A3
S
w
it
ch
es
 &
 P
ilo
t
D
ev
ic
es
Part Numbers: Operator/Lens Part Numbers: Lamps
Part Numbers: Operator/Lens Part Numbers: Transformer/Lamp
Pilot Lights (Partial-Assemblies)
Full Voltage Models
Operator/Lens + Lamp = Complete Pilot Light
Style Plastic Bezel Metal Bezel
Round Flush
HW1P-1FQ0-
➁
HW4P-1FQ0-
➁
Dome
HW1P-2FQ0-
➁
HW4P-2FQ0-
➁
Square Flush
HW2P-1FQ0-
➁
–
1.  In place of ➁ , specify the Lens Color Code from table on
previous page.
2. Operator/Lens assembly for use with standard transformers
only6, not spring up terminal type.
Type Voltage Part Number
LED
6V AC/DC LSTD-6
➁
12V AC/DC LSTD-1
➁
24V AC/DC LSTD-2
➁
120V AC LSTD-H2
➁
240V AC LSTD-M4
➁
Incandescent
6.3V AC/DC IS-6
12V AC/DC IS-12
24V AC/DC IS-24
30V AC/DC IS-30
1. In place of ➁ , specify the LED Color Code
from table on previous page.
2.  The LED contains a current-limiting resistor
and reverse polarity protection diodes.
Transformer Models

evices
Mono Lever Switches (Assembled)
Part Number Guide
Part Numbers: Mono Lever Switches
Description Code Remarks
➀ Type
Standard (blank) Interlocking mecha-
nism prevents inad-
vertent activationInterlocking L
➁ Lever Action
Maintained 1
Fill in desired action for
each position:
Up/Right/Down/Left
Spring 2
Blocked 0
➂ Circuit Number
20
See Circuit Diagrams
below40
22N9
➁
HW1M- L 20
➀ ➂
Type Lever Action Circuit Number
–0 10 1
up right down left
F
Description No. of
Positions Part Number
HW1M
Standard Lever
2
HW1M-F1010-20
HW1M-F2020-20
HW1M-F0101-20
HW1M-F0202-20
HW1M-F0101-40
HW1M-F0202-40
4
HW1M-F1111-22N9
HW1M-F2222-22N9
HW1M-L
Interlocking Lever
2
HW1M-LF1010-20
HW1M-LF2020-20
HW1M-LF0101-20
HW1M-LF0202-20
HW1M-LF0101-40
HW1M-LF0202-40
4
HW1M-LF1111-22N9
HW1M-LF2222-22N9
Circuit Diagrams
2 Position Left/Right
3 Position
2 Position Up/Down
4 Position
Circuit
Number
Contact
Mounting Position
No. Left Center Right
20
1 HW-F10 X 0 0
2 HW-F10 0 0 X
40
1 HW-F10 X 0 0
2 HW-F10 0 0 X
3 HW-F10 X 0 0
4 HW-F10 0 0 X
Circuit